## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





## **City of Duluth - Police Department**

Mike Tusken, Chief of Police

2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 6/21/2022

SUBJECT: Wednesday, June 22 Press Conference

BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

**NATURE OF INCIDENT:** 

**CASE NO.:** 

**INCIDENT DATE:** 

**INCIDENT TIME:** 

**INCIDENT LOCATION:** 

## Wednesday, June 22 Press Conference

At noon, Wednesday, June 22, the Duluth Police Department will hold a press conference at the Public Safety Building's training room to discuss two things.

- 1. Chief Mike Tusken will share new updates to our response to calls for service, which will allow officers to spend more time on priority calls and on proactively engaging with our community.
- 2. Chief Tusken will also be discussing the recent gun violence within our community and how the public can help. The press conference will be live-streamed on the Duluth Police Department's Facebook page (@DuluthMNPolice). You're encouraged to tune in.

###